Issue The issue of up to 79,99,91 ,900 Rights Equity Shares for cash at a price of ₹12.50 per Rights 

Equity Share (including a premium of ₹11.50 per Rights Equity Share) aggregating up to ₹999.99 

crores* on a rights basis to the Eligible Equity Shareholders of our Company in the ratio of 277 

(Two Hundred Seventy-Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 630 (Six Hundred Thirty) Equity 

Shares held by the Eligible Equity Shareholders on the Record Date 

*Assuming full subscription in the Issue. Subject to finalization of the Basis of Allotment.  

Issue Closing Date Monday, December 22, 2025

[...]

Rights Entitlement(s) are also accessible on the website of our Company 

Rights Entitlement(s) Number of Rights Equity Shares that an Eligible Equity Shareholder is entitled to in proportion to 

the number of Equity Shares held by the Eligible Equity Shareholder on the Record Date, in this 

case being 277 (Two Hundred Seventy-Seven) Rights Equity Shares for every 630 (Six Hundred 

Thirty) Equity Shares held by an Eligible Equity Shareholder on the Record Date 

Rights Equity Shares Equity Shares of our Company to be allotted pursuant to the Issue, on a fully paid-up basis on